RESOLUTION 78 -2017
RESOLUTION APPROVING FINAL PAYMENT NO. 1
RECONSTRUCTION OF WEST JERSEY AVENUE

WHEREAS, Arawak Paving Company, Inc., as the Contractor for the
Reconstruction of West Jersey Avenue Project, has submitted a payment applications
for Final Payment No. 1 for work completed in the aggregate sum of One Hundred Fifty
Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Dollars and Ninety Five Cents ($152,920.95); and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has verified the as-built quantities and has
further recommended approval of the requested Final Payment No. 1 in the amount of
$152,920.95.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the
Borough of Woodbury Heights, with the Mayor concurring, that Final Payment No. 1 in
the aggregate sum of One Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Dollars
and Ninety Five Cents ($152,920.95) is hereby authorized for payment to the
Contractor, Arawak Paving Company, Inc., subject, however, to the following
conditions:

1. Satisfaction of the conditions required by the Borough Engineer outlined in
correspondence dated August 7, 2017, incorporated herein by reference; and

2. The contractor submitting the requisite one (1) year Maintenance Bond in the
amount of $152,920.95 which shall be approved by the Borough Solicitor prior to

the release of the final payment.
BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS

BY: / / e, f’// <, /vf’fw/ Tl
RICHARD GAMBALE, COUNCIL PRESIDENT

ATTEST:. Q
— v

JANET PIZYI, B?ROUGH CLERK

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE
BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS AT THE REGULAR MEETING HELD ON AUGUST 16,2017.

JANET PIZZI BOROUGH CLERK




August 7,2017

Borough of Woodbury Herghts '\ ‘-

% -500.Elm Avenug

EE 'Dear Ms Przz1

' tWoodbury He1ghts Netw Jersey 08097 '
: Attent;on I anet Plzzr Borough Clcrk/Admlmstrator (Vla Emaﬂ & standard Mad)

Reference . Fmal Payment No 1 o
. o -Reconstructlon of West Jersey Avenue TR o s
s ._‘Borough of Woodbury Helghts, Gloucester County, New Jersey
" .Contractor:” Arawak Pavmg Company, Inc :
' ;‘S&A Flle No WH—176 i o

T Please be. advrsed that all Work for the above referenced proje ect has been oompletcd as 1equ1red per- : S
~ the Bid Specrﬂcatrons Thie. Contract. was awarded: Arawak Pavmg Company, Iné. of Hammonton, New .~ -
Jersey it an amountnotto exceed $138,900.00. Duri ing the constructton of the pro]ect Change Order No: I

:‘:-‘?iwas needed ‘to- adjust ‘the firial - as- -built- quantrtles that were necessary/not Hecessary for:the | proper-

o completlon of the Contract that resulted in-an overall increase m the Contract Arnount 6f $14 ()20 95 The -

: ﬁnal 1evrsed Contract Amount is $152 92() 95

--requested for. payment The Contractor is requestmg payment for the- constructlon 1ayout traffic cones;’

-~ Iingineers *® Planners * Surveyors

R . Enclosed please ﬁnd a copy of the request for payment dated June 27 2017 as prepared by Arawak- . S
ERRE Pavmg Company, Inc The Contractor is. requestmg d ﬂnal payment m the amount of $152 920 95 e

Our ofﬁce has rev1ewed the progress of Work completed and verrﬁed the age buﬂt guantltres_' .

" - drums, construction mgns mobrhzation site- clearing; ihie- hot-mix - asphalt nulhng, the hot mix. ﬁSphalt'{,f":

" surfacs course, the hot mix asphalt base course, the concrete srdewalk the. concrete drrvoways the concreteﬂ

‘ fvertrcal curb, the detectable warnmg surface Inserts and the t1afﬁc strlpes
1

The Contractor 15 also requestmg payrnent for the trafﬁc markmgs the gutde srgns wrth ‘oreakaway L e

_supports, the regulatory and warning signs with: breakaway supports the 1esett1ng ‘of a manhcle casting, an’.
 inlet cuth piece, the trée femoval, the preparatron of exrstmg soils, the topsorhng, the fertrhzmg arid seedmg, v
; the initial inlet feconstiuction, a blcycle safe-grate, the final inlet réconstruction and the existing inletrepair, « . .
Based upon the above, our-office is recommendmg payment in the amount of $152 920. 95 centmgent' R

< upon the approval of Change Order No 1 T e '

§ Al of the above 1tems are shown on thc attachcd spreadsheet entrtled “Slckels & Assocrates Tric. -
: Asburlt Quantrtles Fmal Payrnent No. 1” dated August 4 2017 Thrs reﬂects our 1ecommendatron for

) payment

' “Orlgmal Contract Arnount ..... Sttt et e e e . $138,900.00
" .Change Order No. 1 Amount ., STV SO $14,020.95
- Revised Contract Amount.......... ferestlaeeeseaemeesiDeseenrgn i e marselenntresretsandab b en s s ni e s . 8152, 920.95 -
. Cost of work completed. and verlﬁed to dALE touosevioniansanrsns s arei e $152 920,95
- Retamage (2%} ctarrrisesibossensiosrssisnessassinssraeiiseseressass o rreienris i $0.00 -
h Amount Prevrously Paide. i, SOOI OUU NP RPPPOO SORUUOTRT RPN TR, (¢ X . ¢ SR
Amount recommended this payment .......... sreresiesthssanesneassass ORI JRR— $f—5,2_,920.95'-

Stierwood Mews » 833 Kings Hrghway
Woodbuty, New Jerscy 08096-3110
" (856) 848-6800 FAX (856) 848 8520
www.sickelsasscc.com :




- Pagez A
August'l 2017

: Refer" cas Fmal Payment Nou 1. ' :
" Réconstruction of West Jersey Avenue RN
' F-Borough-of Weodbm‘y Helghts, Gloucester County, New J ersey
" Contraétor: Arawak Paving Company, Ine EN
S&A File No WH 176 s . ‘

L We respectfully request thls 1tem3be placed on the agenda for apploval at the next ava;lla_ j e_jMayorj L
s andCounellmeetmg _ N . i e

ld be subm ‘ttecl and approved pI‘lOI‘ 1o tlle relea mal payment Ae such we _have contaeted the '
( fave theme subnut the one. (1} year Malntenanee,

- "-';',Mayor & il Members' W/enclosure (Via Stendidig Mail) U S B LT

- Vikki Helmsl:zco];na Chief Finarice-Officer, w/dielosure (via Eriail & Standard Mml) S
" Paul Phasant, Public, Wotks. Supermtendent ‘Wienclosure (viz Bmail Ouly):

B ‘7;"'Brlan Lozuke,,E" ‘1re, Borough: Solicitor, w/enclosﬂre (vammI only) .
o Anna Rwera, ‘Arawak Pavmg Company, Iiic,; w/enclosure (an Bmail Only)

 ' Davld Roché Slckels &Assoe1ates Ine w/enclosure

Fe \PROJECTS\Woodbury Helghle\WH 176 (Wes% Je:sey Avenue)\Change Orders &- Pnyments\Fmal Paymem No 1 Aug 07 17 ducx




REMIT TO:

- a

TO: WOODBURY HEIGHTS
500 ELM AVENUE
WOODBURY HEIGHTS, NJ 08037

ATTN: OLIVIER A. PENA @ SICKELS & ASSOCIATES

ARAWAK PAVING €O, INC.
7503 WEYMOUTH ROAD
HAMMONTON, NJ 08037
(609) 561-4100

PROJECT: RECONSTRUCTION OF
WEST JERSEY AVENUE
WOODBURY HEIGHTS DATE:
JOB#.

BSTit;
WORK PERIOD FROM;
TO:

6272017
859

1 FINAL
6/172017

672312017

FRHE AT A X R A AR RAEREETIHRRRK IR RRRTREHH IR AR AR AR AR AR TR doh i hh Rk ddkhok ke Rk kkk ok w AR Ak dkbedddk R Rddk kAR kA ddodrdobdedd ki kb dokddok bk fdo bk & dededodor i o deded

UNIT {-~CONTRACT--} PREV  {-—CURRENT-} {-—--TO DATE----}
ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE UM QTY  AMOUNT QrYy QTY AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT
BASE BID
1 CONSTRUCTION LAYOQUT $943.15 LS 1 $943.15 1 $943.15 i $943.15
2  TRAFFIC CONE $0.01 UNT 20 $0.20 20 $0.20 20 $0.20
3 DRUM $0.01 UNT 30 $0.30 30 $0.30 30 $0.30
4 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS $9.00 SF 275 $2,475.00 275 $2,475.00 275 $2,475.00
S MOBILIZATION $10,000.00 LS 1 $10,000.00 I $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00
6 CLEARING SITE $5,00000 L3 | $5,000.00 1 $5.000.00 1 $5,000.00
7 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED 3001 CY 0 $0.00 $0.00 ] $0.00
8  EXCAVATION, TEST PIT $0.0f cCY 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00
9  IMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS $4.70  8Y 4300 $20,210.00 4300 $20.210.00 4300 $30,210.00
10  TACK COAT $0.01 GAL 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 £0.00
11 DGA BASE COURSE, 6" THICK $0,01 SY 0 $0.00 $0,00 0 $0.00
12 HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK $70.00 TON 568.71 $35,869.70 56871 $39.809.70  568.7i $39,809.70
13 HMA 19M64 BASE COURSE, 2" THICK $65.00 TON 517.51 $33,638.15 517.51  $33,638.15 517.51 $33,638.15
14 SAWING & SALING JOINT IN HMA $6.01  LF 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00
15 HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR 3000 SY 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00
16  ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT $2,10000 LS 0 $0.00 $0.00 ] $0.00
17 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK $80,00 SY 70 $5,600.00 70 $5,600.60 70 $5,600,00
18 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK $90.00 SY 27 $2,430.00 27 $2,430.00 27 $2,436,00
19 CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB $3500 LF 279 $9,765.00 279 $9,765.00 279 $9,765.00
20 HOMA DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK $30.00 SY 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00
21 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE $300.00 UNT 4 $1,200.00 4 $1,200.00 4 $1,200.00
22 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LL, EPOXY RESIN, 4" $1.20 LF 1740 $2,088.00 1740 $2,088.00 1740 $2,088.00
23  TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC $320 SF 408 $1,305.60 408 $1,305.60 408 $1,305.60
24 GUIDE SIGN W/ BREAKAWAY SUPPORTS $4500 SF  19.88 $894 60 19.88 $894.60 19.88 $894 .60
25 REGULATORY & WARNING SIGN W/ BS $30.00 SF 94.5 $2,835.00 94.5 $2,835.00 94.5 $2,835.00
26 RESET MANHOLE CASTING, NEW CASTING $900.00 UNT 1 $900.00 1 $960.00 | $900.00
27 CURBPIECE $300.00 UNT 1 $300.00 1 $300.00 i $300.00
28 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER $3,200.00 UNT 1 $3,200.00 i $3,200.00 I $3,200.00
29  PREPARATION OF EXISTING SOIL $0.01 8Y 125 $1.25 125 $1.25 125 $1.25
30 TOPSOILING, 4" THICK $5.00 S8Y i25 $625.00 125 $625.00 125 $625.00
31 FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A $1.00  8Y 125 $125.00 125 $125.00 125 $125.00
32 TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION $1.00 UNT 0 $0.00 $0.00 1] $0.00
SA-1 INLET RECONSTRUCTION $750.00 LS ] $750.00 I $750.00 1 $750,00
SA-2 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE $330.00 UNT [ $350.00 | $350.00 1 $350.00
SA-3 RECONSTRUCT TYPEB INLET $375.00 UNT 1 $375.00 i $375.00° i $375.00
SA-4 EXISTING TYPE B INLET REPAIR $2,500,00 UNT I $2,500.00 1 $2,500.00 1 $2,500.00
ALTERNATE NO. 1
Al CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK $80.00 SY 10 $800.00 {i] $300.00 10 $200.00
A2 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE $316.50 UNT 2 $633.00 2 $633.00 2 $633.00
A3  TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC $1,20 SF 260 $3£2.00 260 $312.00 260 $312.00
A4 REGULATORY & WARNING SIGN W/ BS $30.00 SF 20 $600.00 20 $600.00 20 $600.00
A5 PREPARATION OF EXISTING SOOI $1.00 8Y 63 $65.00 65 $65.00 65 $65.00
A6 TOPSOILING, 4° THICK $5.00 8Y 65 $325.00 65 $325.00 65 $325.00
A7 FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A $1.00 8Y 65 $65.00 65 $65.00 65 $65.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2
Bl CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK $80.00 SY Hij $800.00 10 $800.00 10 $300.00
B2 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE $316.50 UNT 2 $633.00 2 $533.00 2 $633.00
R  TRARFR MARKINGS THRRMNOPIASTIC st QUABSHMs $312.00 260 $312.00 260 $312.00




B4 REGULATORY & WARNING SIGN W/ 88 $30.00 SF 20 $600.00 20 $600.00 20 $600.00

B3 PREPARATION OF EXISTING SOIL $1.00 SY 65 $65.00 65 $65.00 65 $65.00
B6  TOPSOILING, 4" THICK $5.00 SY 65 $325.00 65 $325.00 65 $325.00
B7 FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A $1.00 SY 65 $65.00 65 $65.00 65 $65.00
$152,920,95 $152,920.93 $152,920.95
——r———————————— e e — ek
DIST:
RETAINAGE 0% $0.00
$0.00
$152,920.95
SUBCONTRACTORS:
BILLING
ACCOUNTING
IJMB
IP
MB

Ol IARARY xIs




1 Construction Layout 1 LS b 943,15 1 § 943.15 118 943,15
2 |Traffic Cone 20 UNIT i § 0.01]8 0.20 2008 0.20
3 [Drum 30 UNIT | § 0.01|$ 0.30 3018 0.30
4 |Construction Signs 275 SF |3 2.001% 2,475.00 21518 2,475.00
5 [Mobilization 1 LS [$ 10,00000 % 10,000.00 IS 10,000.00
6  |Clearing Site 1 LS |$ 50000018 5,000.00 P8 5,000,060
7  |Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) 0 CY (8 00118 - ITEM DELETED
3 Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed) 0 CY $ 00118 - ITEM DELETED
9 |Hot Mix Asphalt Milting, 3" or More 4,300 8Y |§ 47018  20,210.00 4,300 | § 20,210.00
10  |Tack Coat 0 GAL | $ R - ITEM DELETED
11 |{DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed) 0 SY |§ 001 |8 - ITEM DELETED
12 |HMA, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick 568.71 TON | $ 70.00 | $  39,809.70 568.71 | § 39,809.70
i3  |HMA, 19M64, Base Course, 2" Thick 517.51 TON | § 65.00 | § 33,638.15 517.51 | § 33,638.15
14 |Sawing & Sealing Joinfs in Hot Mix Asphalt 0 IF |$ 001 S - ITEM DELETED
15  [Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair ] SY $ 00118 - ITEM DELETED
I6  |Asphalt Price Adjustment 9 LS |$ 2100003 - ITEM DELETED
17  |Conerete Sidewaik, 4" Thick 70 5Y [% 80.00 | 8§ 5,600.00 7018 5,600.00
18  |Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick 27 5Y |[$ 90.00 | § 2,430.00 271% 2,430.00
19 |Concrete Vertical Curb 279 LF 3 35.00 | § 9,765.00 2791 % 8,765.00
20 [HMA, Driveway, 3" Thick 0 8y |$% 30.00 | § - ITEM BELETED
21  [Detectable Warning Surface (Insert) 4 UNIT { § 300,00 % 1,200.00 418 1,200.00
22 |Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" 1,740 LF b3 12048 2,088.00 1,740 1 § 2,088.00
23 |Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic 408 SE $ 32015 1,305.60 4085 1,305.60
24 |Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Suppotts 19.88 SF 3 4500 [ § £94.60 1988 | § 894.60
25 |Regulatory & Warning Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports 94.50 SF 3 3000 | 3 2,835.00 94501 § 2,835.00
26  |Reset Manhole Casting, New Casting 1 UNIT [ § 900.00 | § 900.00 118 900.00
27 [Curb Piece i UNIT | 8 300.00 | § 300.00 118 300.00
28  [Tree Retoval, Over 36" Diameter 1 UNIT | §  3,20000 | § 3,200.00 18§ 3,200.00
29  |Preparation of Existing Soil 125 SY |8 001 | § 1.25 125 [ § 1.25
30 |Topsoiling, 4" Thick 125 SY |[§ 5008 625.00 1251 % 625.00
31 |Pertilizing & Seeding, Type A 125 SY $ 1.00 | § 125.00 1251 % 125.00
32  |Temporary Inlet Protection 0 UNIT | § 1001 8 - ITEM DELETED

1 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick 10 S3Y |$ 80.00 | § 800.00 10]% 300,00
2 |Detectable Warning Surface (Insert) 2 UNIT | § 31650 | § 633.00 218 633.00
3 |Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic 260 SF | § 120 1 § 312.00 260 | § 312,00
4 |Regulatory & Warning Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports 20 SF |§ 30001 % 600.00 201 % 600.00
5 Preparation of Existing Soil 65 SY | § 100 1 8 65.00 65§ 65.00
6 Topsoiling, 4" Thick 65 SY |$§ 50018 325.00 6518 325,00
7  |Periilizing & Seeding, Typs A 65 5Y |§ 1.00 | § 65.00 6518 65,00
1 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick 10 SY | % 80.00 | $ 800.00 10]$ 800.00
2 {Detectable Wamning Surface (Insert) 2 UNIT | § 316.50 | § 633,00 208 633.00
3 {Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic 260 SF |3 12018 312,00 260 | $ 312.00




600,00

600.00

4 |Regulatory & Waming Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports 20 $ 3000 | § 2018
5  |Preparation of Existing Soil 65 S5Y |§ 100 | 8 65.00 651 % 65,00
6 Topsoiling, 4" Thick 65 5Y $ 5008 325.00 651§ 325.00
7 Fertilizing & Seeding, Type A 65 5Y $ 100 | % 65.00 65 (% 65.00
8-1 |Initial Inlet Reconstruction 1 UNIT | § 75000 | 8 750,00 Li$ 750.00
S§-2  |Bicycle Safe Grate 1 UNIT | § 350001 8 350,00 118 350.00
S-3  |Final Inlef Reconstruction 1 UNIT | § 375.00 | § 375.00 118 375.00
§-4 [Existing Type B Inlet Repair 1 UNIT | § 2,500,001 % 2,500.00 1§ 2,500.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 138,900.00
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AMOUNT 3 14,020.95
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $  152,920.95
VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED $ 152,920.95
RETAINAGE (2%) 5 -
RETAINAGE (10%) $ -
AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ -
AMOUNT OF THIS PAYMENT $ 152,920.95

I 100% fPrnject Campletion




